An Squal Opportunity Employe

*



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

November 13, 1981

Mr. David Venekamp City Administrator City of Long Prairie 239 Central Avenue Long Prairie, Minnesota 56347

Re: Docket Number A-2718

Ordinance Number 198

City of Long Prairie

Phone: 296-2428

Dear Mr. Venekamp:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

At the time the above ordinance was adopted (1974) the law stated the annexation was final upon filing the ordinance with the Secretary of State, the Minnesota Municipal Board, County Auditor and affected township.

• ® -

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD CALCOL

Patricia D. Lundy. Assistant Executive Director



PDL:mmb

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LONG PRAIRIE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED, UNPLATTED LAND General Antonio State (1997) ABUTTING UPON THE VILLAGE LIMITS.

ORDINANCE NO. 198

REC'D. BY ... OCT

WHEREAS, a certain petition, dated August 19, 1974, requesting annexation of the territory hereinafter described was duly presented to the Council on August 19, 1974, and

The sha WHEREAS, the quantity of land embraced with the area described in the petition and bounded as described is less than two hundred (200) acres of unplatted land, being approximately 37 acres, no part of which is included within the limits of an incorporated city, village or borough, and

and the second of the second WHEREAS, the petition was signed by the owner of said property, and 法保持 化二氯化物 化基苯乙基酚 化乙酸乙 WHEREAS, no objection to the annexation has been received from the 1. 我们就是你是你是你的问题,你们们就你不能是我们的?" town board, the county board, or the governing body of any municipality whose Press, and the state of the second and boundaries abut upon the land to be annexed, and

WHEREAS, the township board and other persons were properly notified of the annexation and more than 60 days have elapsed since notification and 化静电电路 化化学学校 化化学学校 化化学学校 化化学校 化化学校 化化学校 化化学校

WHEREAS, the land described in the petition abuts upon the City limits at the north boundary thereof:

The Council of the City of Long Prairie, Minnesota; ordains:

Section 1... The City Council hereby determines: 和中国都可能的。各国行政的法律的感情的是必要的情况

(a). That the annexation will be to the best interests of the City, and a of the territory affected.

. Santa Santa (b) That the territory described herein abuts upon the City limits . and is urban or suburban in character.

(c) That none of the territory is now included within the limits of any city, village or borough. L Beck St ht.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE NOV I 8 1981. Gran Andrews Mone Secretary of State

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows, and the same

is hereby annexed to and included in the City as effectually as if it had originally

been a part thereof and is zoned as provided herein: Parcel One: N_2^1 of N_2^1 of SE¹ of Section 8, Twp. 129, R. 33, except as follows. to-wit: Commencing at a point on the easterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad and 60 ft. S. of the E. and W. Quarter line running through said Section 8-129-33 and lying in the N_2^{\prime} N_2^1 SE¹/₄, Sec. 8, and to take this point as the point of beginning; thence easterly and parallel with the said east and west $\frac{1}{4}$ line 200 ft.; thence S. 243.9 ft. to the northwesterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad spur track serving the Central Bi-Products Plant, thence southwesterly along the said northwesterly right of way line intersects the easterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad track, thence northerly along the said easterly right of way line 507 ft. more or less, to the point of beginning.

Section 3. Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified

copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the

Secretary of State and the County Auditor. Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

Adopted by the Council this 21st day of October, 1974.

ATTEST

CERTIFICATE

1:4 - Ed Quast,

City Clerk

State Barris City of Long Prairie County of Todd State of Minnesota 📳

I, Ed Quast, City Clerk of the City of Long Prairie, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Prairie on

and that the original thereof is on file in my office.

Dated this 21 at Day of October 1.974